PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2032

Page 1, line 1, remove ", a new section to"

Page 1, line 2, remove "chapter 54-34.3, a new section to chapter 54-44.4, and three new sections to chapter 54-60"

Page 1, line 4, remove ", a division of economic development and finance local"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 7

Page 1, line 8, remove "hotline program" and remove "15-10-41,"

Page 1, line 10, after the first comma insert "and" and remove ", and sections 57-38.5-01, 57-38.5-02, 57-38.5-03,"

Page 1, line 11, remove "and 57-38.5-05"

Page 1, line 13, remove "the centers of excellence program,"

Page 1, line 14, after the comma insert "and"

Page 1, line 15, remove ", and the seed capital investment tax credit"

Page 1, line 16, remove "and section 15-10-41

Page 1, line 17, replace the first comma with "and" and remove ", and the"

Page 1, line 18, remove "centers of excellence program"

Page 1, line 19, after "and" insert "a" and replace "studies" with "study"

Page 1, line 20, after "provide" insert "an" and replace "dates" with "date"

Page 11, remove lines 27 through 30

Page 12, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 13, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 14, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 15, remove lines 1 through 30

| Page 16, remove lines 1 through 11 |
|--|
| Page 17, remove lines 7 through 31 |
| Page 18, remove lines 1 through 5 |
| Page 19, line 2, after "appropriations" insert "The commissioner may contract with a third party for the provision of services for the division of international trade" and remove the overstrike over the overstruck period |
| Page 19, remove lines 3 through 31 |
| Page 20, remove lines 1 through 4 |
| Page 27, remove lines 27 through 30 |
| Page 28, remove lines 1 through 31 |
| Page 29, remove lines 1 through 30 |
| Page 30, remove lines 1 through 31 |
| Page 31, remove lines 1 through 10 |
| Page 31, remove lines 13 through 31 |
| Page 32, remove lines 1 through 8 |
| Page 32, remove lines 24 through 31 |
| Page 33, remove lines 1 through 13 |
| Page 33, remove lines 22 through 27 |
| Page 33, line 31, replace "5" with "4" |

Page 34, remove lines 12 through 31

Page 35, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 36, remove lines 21 through 31

Page 37, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 38, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 39, line 1, remove "Sections 16, 17, 18, and 19 of this Act are effective"

Page 39, line 2, remove "for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2004." and replace "20" with "10"

Page 39, line 3, replace "14" with "8" and replace "15" with "9"

Page 39, line 4, remove "Section 21 of this Act becomes effective August 1, 2009."

Page 39, line 5, remove "Section 13 of this Act is effective through July 31,"

Page 39, line 6, replace "2007, and after that date is ineffective. Sections 5 and 12" with "Section 4" and replace "are" with "is"

Page 39, line 7, replace "are" with "is"

Renumber accordingly